



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15520 OF 2024

Mahindra & Mahindra Workers Union & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Suhas Changdev Gore & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vijay P. Vaidya a/w Mr. Mahendra Agvekar, Ms. Shraddha Chavan *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Hemant Ghadigankar *for Respondent Nos.1 to 13.*

Mr. N.B. Tatota *i/b Mr. G.K. Tripathi for Respondent No.4.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 09 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 13 submits that his Affidavit-in-Reply is ready and seeks leave to file the same in the Registry. Leave granted.

2. List the Petition on **8 January 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)