



HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15520 OF 2024

Mahindra And Mahindra Workers Union And
Ors. .. Petitioner
Versus
Suhas Changdev Gore And Ors. .. Respondent
.....
• None for the parties.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 24, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for the parties.
- 2.** Learned Trial Court was directed to dispose of Application (ICTU) No.3 of 2024.
- 3.** The request made for grant of extension of six months to dispose of the said (ICTU) No.3 of 2024 by learned Judge of Labour Court stands allowed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.06.24
15:32:43 +0530