



10-wp15520-2024-0000
2025:BHC-AS:2169

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15520 OF 2024

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.26
14:44:19 +0530

Mahindra and Mahindra Workers
Union & Others

... Petitioners

V/s.

Suhas Changdev Gore & Others

... Respondents

Mr. Mahendra M. Agavekar for the petitioners.

Mr. N.B. Jalota for respondent No.14.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 26, 2026

P.C.:

1. Time to dispose of Application (ICTU) No.3 of 2024 by the Member, Industrial Court, Mumbai is extended by a period of seven months from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)